
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND A&M COLLEGE 
REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FALL SEMESTER 2020 
(August 12 – November 24) 

AUGUST 

Move-In First-Year Band Members 
  and First-Year Athletes ONLY  August 2   Sunday 

Move-In All First-Year Students  August 4   Tuesday 
Move-In Continuing Students   August 10   Monday 
Faculty Convocation    August 10   Monday 
Classes Begin     August 12   Wednesday 
Final day to Drop Courses without 
 Receiving a Grade of “W”  August 26   Wednesday 
Withdrawal Process Begins   August 27   Thursday 
Deadline for Receiving Applications 
 For Graduation for Fall 2020  August 31   Monday 

SEPTEMBER 
Labor Day Holiday    September 7   Monday 
Classes Resume    September 8   Tuesday 

OCTOBER 
Mid-Semester Examinations   October 5 – 8   Wednesday – Monday 
Mid-Semester Grades Due   October 14   Wednesday by 5 P.M. 

NOVEMBER 
Last Day to Withdraw from Courses 
 or the University   November 13   Friday  
Last Day of Classes    November 24   Tuesday 
All Students Depart Housing   November 24-25  Tuesday–Wednesday 
University Closed for Thanksgiving  November 26 – 27  Thursday – Friday 
Virtual Final Examinations   November 30 – Dec 4  Monday - Friday 



DECEMBER 
Final Grades for Graduating Seniors  December 4   Friday by 12 P.M. 
Final Grades Due for all Students  December 8   Tuesday by 5 P.M.  

Fall 2020 Commencement   December 11   Friday at 12 P.M. 

(The in-person ceremony is for graduates and limited guests only.    It will also be  
broadcast live for the general public.  In case of inclement weather, a virtual  

Commencement Exercise will be scheduled December 18) 

University Closed Christmas Holiday December TBA  TBA
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